 Fact Sheet 01.000
October 2012
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   10/30/2012
© 2012 Greenliant Systems 1 S71382-F
GLS85LD1001T / GLS85LD512
Industrial Grade PATA NANDrive™
Features
 Industry Standard ATA / IDE Bus Interface

GLS85LD1001T / GLS85LD512
Industrial Grade PATA NANDrive™
4.0 Product Ordering Information
  GLS 85    LD    1     001T    -    60    -   RI      -    LBTE
XX   XX    X   XXXX    -    XX    -   XX     -    XXXX
 Environmental Attribute
  E
3)
 = non-Pb
 Package Modifier
T = 88 ball positions
(nearest letter code to total ball
count of 91)
 Package Type
 LB = LBGA
 Operation Temperature
 I = Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
 Write Cycles per Group
 R = 100M
 Host Access Time
 60 = 60ns, UDMA Mode-4
 Version
Capacity
 512 = 512 MByte
 001 = 1 GByte
 MByte or GByte Designator
 1 = GByte/ 0 = MByte
 Interface
 D = Parallel ATA/IDE Interface
 Voltage
 L = 3.3V
 Product Series
85  NANDrive
3) Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-
Pb solder. Greenliant non-Pb solder
devices are “RoHS Compliant.”
Valid Combinations
4)
PATA NANDrive Product
GLS85LD0512-60-RI-LBTE/ GLS85LD1001T-60-RI-LBTE
PATA NANDrive Evaluation Board (xxCN: xx-pin ATA Interface EVB, K: Kit)
GLS85LD0512-60-RI-40CN-K, GLS85LD1001T-60-RI-40CN-K,
GLS85LD0512-60-RI-44CN-K, GLS85LD1001T-60-RI-44CN-K
4) Valid product combinations are those that are in the mass production or will be in the mass production. Consult your Greenliant
sales representative to confirm availability of the valid combinations and to determine availability of new product combinations.
 Fact Sheet 01.000
October 2012
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   10/30/2012
© 2012 Greenliant Systems 7 S71382-F
GLS85LD1001T / GLS85LD512
Industrial Grade PATA NANDrive™
4.1 Package Diagram
4.1.1 LBTE Package
Figure 4-1: PATA NANDrive 91-Ball, Ball Grid Array (BGA) Greenliant Package Code: LBTE
 Fact Sheet 01.000
October 2012
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   10/30/2012
© 2012 Greenliant Systems 8 S71382-F
GLS85LD1001T / GLS85LD512
Industrial Grade PATA NANDrive™
4.2 Reference Documents
Table 4-1: Reference Documents
Title Revision Date
NANDrive SMART Specification 02.000 February 10, 2011
WindowsPT2 User Guide 02.000 March 1, 2011
4.3 Revision History
Table 4-2:  Revision History
Number Description Date
01.000
- Initial release (based on GLS85LD1001T/LD0512 PATA NANDrive Data
Sheet Rev06.001, 10/30/2012)
October 30, 2012
© 2012 Greenliant Systems. All rights reserved.